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BILL NO. S-18-06-02 
SPECIAL ORDINANCE NO. S--__ 

AN ORDINANCE approving SUMMIT PARK 
SIDEWALK - PHASE I - RESOLUTION/WORK 
ORDER #0073N - $778,804.21 between MALOTT 
CONTRACTING and the City of Fort Wayne, 
Indiana, in connection with the Board of Public 
Works. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON 

COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FORT WAYNE, INDIANA: 

SECTION 1. That the SUMMIT PARK SIDEWALK- PHASE I-

RESOLUTION/WORK ORDER #0073N by and between MALOTT 

CONTRACTING and the City of For! Wayne, Indiana, in connection with the 

Board of Public Works, is hereby ratified, and affirmed and approved in all 

respects, respectfully for: 

All labor, insurance, material, equipment, tools, power, 
transportation, miseelianeaus equipment, etc., necessary for 
constructing a 5 foot wide concrete sidewalk along the north 
side of Washington Center Road from North Oak Boulevard 
to the former Grand Rapids-Indiana Railroad corridor. The 
project indudes mid-block pedestrial crossings, pavement 
markings, ADA curb ramps, improved drive approaches, 
drainage improvements, pedestian bridge, landscaping, and 
lighting improvement at Innovatian Boulevard; 

involving a tolal east of SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY-EIGHT THOUSAND 

EIGHT HUNDRED FOUR AND 21/100 OOLLARS- ($778,804.21). A copy of 

said Contract is on file with the Office of the City Clerk and made available for 

public inspection, according to law. 
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SECTION 2. That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect 

from and after its passage and any and all necessary ap proval by the Mayor. 

Council Member 

AP PROVEO AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY 

Carol Helton, City Attorney 
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Sid Tabulatian 
Proj: Summit Park Sictewalk ~ Phase I 
Bid 
Date: 04117118 
ITEM ITEM 
NO. 

i CONSTRUCT!ON ENGINEERING 

2 MOB!L!ZATION AND DEMOBILIZAT!ON 

3 WLA!NTAtNING1RAFF!C 

4 CLEARING RIGHT OF WAY 

5 EXCAVAT!ON COMMON 

6 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 

7 EROS\ON CONTROL MAT 

8 HYDROSEEDING 

9 AMER!STAR "MAJEST!CK SlYL.E RAILING BLACK 

10 SIOEVVALK. CONCRETE 

11 CURB RAMP, GONCRETE 

12 CONCRETE CURB ALL TYPES 

1:3 PCCP FORAPPROACHES 6" 

14 PCCPFORAPPROACHES.8" 

Form 96 
Non-Coilusian Affidavit 
Cert In Ueu!Financial Statement 
Bidder's Bond 
Street Barrioade Maint Info 
EBE Dectaration Form 
E~Verify Affidavit 
Addendum No. 1 
Addendum No. 2 
Addendum No. 3 

... 

PlAN 
QlY 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1520 

949 

100 

4871 

100 

1974 

41 

162 

134 

I 31 

RES. NO.: 
W.O.NO.: 

' ' 

UN IT 

LSUM 

LSUM 

LSUM 

LSUM 

CYS 

LFT 

SYS 

SYS 

LFT 

SYS 

SYS 

LFT 

SYS 

SYS 

TOTAL: 

0073N 
0073N 

Estimate 

UNITC~-ST 
Esl~ 

$10.500.00 

$26,200.00 

$15,700.00 

$20,500.00 

$20.00 

$2.00 

$6.00 

$4.50 

$90.00 

$45.00 

$154.00 

$40.00 

$65.00 

$75.00 

$622,791.50 

AMOUNT 
Est($) 

$10,500.00 

$26,200.00 

$15 700.00 

$20,500.00 

$30.400.00 

$1.898.00 

$600.00 

$21 919.50 

$9,000.00 

$88 830.00 

$6 314.00 

$6480.00 

$8,710.00 

$2,325.00 

best bid co!umn 
X 
X 

X 
X 
X 

~ 

TOTAL: $778,804.21 TOTAL: $887.284.36 TOTAL: $881.427.50 

%ever 25.05% % over 42.47% %ever 41.53% 
% under 0.00% % under 0,00% % under 0.00% 

BIDDER: Maiott Construotio BIDDER: Primco Const. BIDDER: Brooks 

UNITCOST AMOUNT UNJ~~OST AMOUNT UNITCOST AM~NT 
($) ($) ($) ($) 

$20 000.00 $20,000.00 $37900,00 $37,900.00 $20.000.00 $20,000.00 

sis,ooo.oo $73,000.00 $44 364.22 $44,364.22 $40,000.00 $40 000.00 

$28 000.00 $28 000.00 $36,970.00 $36 970.00 $136 765.25 $136 765.25 

$43,000.00 $43.000.00 $29,017.00 $29,017.00 $75.000.00 $75.000.00 

$20.20 $30.704.00 $59.85 $90 972.00 $55.00 $83 600.00 

$1.82 $1727.18 $2.00 $i 898.00 $2.00 $1.898.00 

$1.10 $110.00 $4.00 $400.00 $4.00 $400.00 

$2.20 $10 716.20 $4.50 $21.919.50 $4.50 S21 919.50 

$96.00 $9,600.00 $87.00 $8 700.00 $100.00 $10 000.00 

$57.00 $112.518.00 $68.85 $135 909.90 $40.00 $78 960.00 

$160.00 $6.560.00 $190.50 $7 810.50 $175.00 $7175.00 

$35.00 $5.670.00 $37.75 $6 115.50 $50.00 $8.100.00 

S70.00 $9,380.00 $75.00 $10,050.00 $50.00 $8,040.00 

SBO.OO $2,480.00 $51.25 $2,518.75 $85.00 $2.635.00 

Ro.io..!:Ol.-1).(1.1. 

"''-'~""""'"""~-~''-"'"'"""'--~~o•~•''""""""""""~~""""' =-· = => ~· """""""''""'=>",.,-~=·"'"""'".,. • ~= ,.~===="'=•""""""'"-"'"~'""==""""""""~~-"'=~•o=~'"""'""'""-'""""'''"'""'"""""""'"'~-~~---~-·- "" _____ , 



COUNCIL DIGEST SHEET 

Enelased with this introduction form isa tab sheet and related material from the vendor(s) who 
submitted bid(s). Transportation Engineering Services is providing this information to Conneil as 
an overview of the Summit Park Sidewalk, Ph ase 1 award. 

RFPs&BIDS 

Bid!RFP# 0073N 
AwardedTo Maiott Contracting 

Arnount $778,804.21 
Conflict of interest on file? X Yes D No n/a 

Number ofRegistrants 7 
Number ofBidders 3 

Attaclnnents BIDTABANALYSIS SHEET ANDAWARD 

EXTENSIONS 

Date Last Bid Out N/A 
# Extensions Granted N lA 

ToDate 

SPECIAL PROCUREMENT 

Contract #/ID 0073N 
(State, Federal, 

PiRf!Yback--Authority) 
Sole Source/ NIA 

Compatibility Justification 

BID CRITERIA (Take Buy Indiana requirements into consideration.) 

Most Responsible, 
X Yes D No If no, expiain below Responsive Lowest 

If not lowest, expiain 
N/A 



COUNCIL DIGEST SHEET 

COST COMP ARISON 
Increase!decrease amount NIA 

from prior years 
For annual purchase 

(if available). 

DESCRIPTIO N OF PROJECT I NEED 

Identify needfor project & 
describe project; attach SEE ATTACHED COMMON COUNCJL SUPPLEMENTAL 

supporting documents as 
necessary. 

REQUEST FOR PRIOR Al'PROV AL 

Provide justification if N/A 

prior approval is being 
requested 

FUNDING SOURCE 

Account Information. f--T>-'JFC<_ ____ ~----------------------i 
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Award 

To: Board ofWorks 

From: Mario A. Trevino 
Director of Transportation Engineering Services 

Subject: Summit Park Sidewalk - Phase I 
Resolution #: 0073N W.O. #: 0073N 

Transportation Engineering Services recommends contract be awarded to: 

Maiott Contracting 

Award Amount: $778,804.21 

CITY OF FORT WAYNE 

Date: 

Attest: Michelle Fulk, Clerk 



COMMON COUNCJL DIGEST SHEET- SUPPLEMENTAL 
Summit Park Sidewalk, Phase 1 

Action Reguested: 

Requesting an ordinance approving the Summit Park Trail, Phase 1 
project resolution # 0073N pursuant to the Fort Wayne Public Works 
and an award to Maiott Construction in the arnount of $778,804.21 

Note: Maiott Construction was the lowest most responsive bidder 
among 3 bidders. 

Description and Scope of Work: 

This project involves constructing a 5 foot wide concrete sidewalk 
alo ng the north side of Washington Center Roa d from North Oak 
Boulevard to the former Grand Rapids-Indiana Railroad corridor. The 
project includes mid-block pedestrian crossings, pavement markings, 
ADA curb ramps, improved drive approaches, drainage 
improvements, pedestrian bridge, landscaping, and lighting 
improvement at Innovatian Boulevard. 


